South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:18:46 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3431 (Rat #0497, Act #0425 of 1984) General Bill, By P.W. Derrick

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to meetings of the Board of
Pharmacy and the rules of the Board, so as to delete the provisions requiring the Board to stay in session until all applicants
have been examined, require the Board to meet at the call of the Chairman or on two-thirds vote of its members, delete the
authority of the Board to grant licenses upon a simple majority of the Board, authorize the Board to elect a Vice Chairman
instead of a Secretary, and authorize the Board to adopt regulations needed for the proper administration and enforcement of
Chapter 43 of Title 40 instead of regulations for the conduct of its business.-amended title

01/25/84
01/25/84
02/15/84
02/16/84
02/17/84
02/21/84
02/21/84
03/07/84
03/07/84
04/24/84
05/10/84
05/10/84
05/24/84
05/24/84
05/29/84
05/31/84
06/05/84
06/05/84
06/05/84
06/18/84

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-668

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-668
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-905
Read second time HJ-930

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-941

Introduced and read first time SJ-702

Referred to Committee on General SJ-703

Recalled from Committee on General SJ-905

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-905

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-1506
Amended SJ-1767

Read second time SJ-1767

Read third time SJ-1921

Returned SJ-1921

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3438

Ratified R 497

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/84

Act No. 425

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



