

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H\*3431 (Rat #0497, Act #0425 of 1984) General Bill, By P.W. Derrick

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to meetings of the Board of Pharmacy and the rules of the Board, so as to delete the provisions requiring the Board to stay in session until all applicants have been examined, require the Board to meet at the call of the Chairman or on two-thirds vote of its members, delete the authority of the Board to grant licenses upon a simple majority of the Board, authorize the Board to elect a Vice Chairman instead of a Secretary, and authorize the Board to adopt regulations needed for the proper administration and enforcement of Chapter 43 of Title 40 instead of regulations for the conduct of its business.-amended title

01/25/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-668
01/25/84	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-668
02/15/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-905
02/16/84	House	Read second time HJ-930
02/17/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-941
02/21/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-702
02/21/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-703
03/07/84	Senate	Recalled from Committee on General SJ-905
03/07/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-905
04/24/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-1506
05/10/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1767
05/10/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1767
05/24/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-1921
05/24/84	Senate	Returned SJ-1921
05/29/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3438
05/31/84		Ratified R 497
06/05/84		Signed By Governor
06/05/84		Effective date 06/05/84
06/05/84		Act No. 425
06/18/84		Copies available